
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5124
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
JAPANESE SILK PROJECTS
VISHNU DEO SAI

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the amount received by Chhatisgarh soil based silk project under the Japaneses silk project alongwith the amount sanctioned therefor till 31.3.2003;

(b) the details of expenditure undertaken from this amount, year-wise and item-wise; and

(c) the details of the achievements made in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(a) The Chhattisgarh Sericulture Project is being implemented by the Govt. of Chhatisgarh with financial assistance from Japanese Bank for International Co-operation (JBIC), Japan. The Project is to be implemented over a period of 10 years in 2 phases at a total cost of Rs.748.55 crores. The first phase is earmarked for development of tasar culture and the second phase for development of mulberry sericulture. An amount of Rs.65.63 crores has been received till 31.3.2003.

(b) The details of expenditure year-wise and item-wise is at Annex-I

(c) The details of achievements made under the project is at Annex-II

Annex- I

Statement referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5124 for 25.4.2003

Details of Item-wise expenditure incurred under the Project from 98-99 to 2002-2003

         (Rs. In crores)

S.No. Year Tasar Plantation Civil work Vehicles & equipment Price escalation Contingency Consultancy Total expenditure

1. 1998-99 0.37   0  0.16   0   0  3.48  4.01

2. 1999-00 3.56   0  0.13   0   0.23  3.44  7.36

3. 2000-01 3.4   0  0.07   0   0.06  2.17  5.7

4. 2001-02 3.07   0  0.16   0   0.03  1.06  4.32

5. 2002-03 2.854   1.08  0   0   0  0  3.934
 Total 13.254   1.08  0.52   0   0.32  10.15  25.324

Annex - II

Statement referred to in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5124 for 25.4.2003

Details of Physical achievement under the Project from 98-99 to 2002-2003

S.No. Year Tasar Plantation in hectares No. of beneficiaries benefited No. of sericulture farmers Groups No. of self Help Groups formed No. of reeling Machines Distributed No. of Spinning Machines Distributed No. of beneficiaries benefited through reeling & spinning Tasar cocoon production (lakh in No.)

1. 1998-99 177    233    7     21    0     0     0        0

2. 1999-00 653    990    26     33    100     0     100        0

3. 2000-01 1500.5    1881    59     105    20     0     20        0

4. 2001-02 966.5    972    34     75    130     75     205        2.09

5. 2002-03 671    592    25     56    100     75     175        18.58
 Total 3968    4668    151     290    350     150     500        20.67
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